
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, November 25 - Sunday, December 4, 2022 

Candle Lighting Time – 4:04 PM on November 25 

Parashat Toldot 5783 

Torah Portion: Genesis 25:19-28:9 

Haftarah: Malachi 1:1-2:7 
 

Thursday, November 24, 2022 

HAPPY THANKSGIVING!! 
 

Saturday, November 26, 2022 at 9:30 AM 

 
In-Person Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Judy Aronson in loving memory of Art Aronson and Jerry Brown and by Bonnie 

Yanklowitz in honor of November birthdays and anniversaries 
 

Saturday, November 26, 2022 at 6:30 PM 

 
Havdallah and Study Session on Brachot (Blessings) over Zoom led by Micah Friedman 

Click here to join! 

Meeting ID: 899 5866 1587 
 

Friday, December 2, 2022 at 6:15 PM 

Combined Congregation Shaaray Tefila & Temple Beth El Family Service at Temple Beth El 

Oneg sponsorship available 
 

Saturday, December 3, 2022 at 9:30 AM 

In-Person Shabbat Service with Micah Friedman 

Kiddush sponsorship available 

 

Sunday, December 4, 2022 at 9:15 AM 

Temple-Synagogue Religious School at Temple Beth El 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

November 20 – November 26 (Heshvan 26 – Kislev 2) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Bessie Borlawsky Sunday 11/20/2022 Heshvan 26, 5783 

Shirley Luria Sunday 11/20/2022 Heshvan 26, 5783 

Ruth Motove Sunday 11/20/2022 Heshvan 26, 5783 

Myrna Sproul Sunday 11/20/2022 Heshvan 26, 5783 

Peshe Borlawsky Monday 11/21/2022 Heshvan 27, 5783 

Joan Elsner Monday 11/21/2022 Heshvan 27, 5783 

Jacob Mintzer Monday 11/21/2022 Heshvan 27, 5783 

Lillian Leinoff Tuesday 11/22/2022 Heshvan 28, 5783 

Charles Shapiro Wednesday 11/23/2022 Heshvan 29, 5783 

Rose Trop Wednesday 11/23/2022 Heshvan 29, 5783 

https://www.sefaria.org/Genesis.25.19-28.9?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Malachi.1.1-2.7?lang=bi
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89958661587


Florence Weehsler Wednesday 11/23/2022 Heshvan 29, 5783 

Jack Verdrager Thursday 11/24/2022 Heshvan 30, 5783 

Arthur Aronson Friday 11/25/2022 Kislev 1, 5783 

Betty Beeson Saturday 11/26/2022 Kislev 2, 5783 

Herman Feigenbaum Saturday 11/26/2022 Kislev 2, 5783 

David Grossman Saturday 11/26/2022 Kislev 2, 5783 

Charles Swyer Saturday 11/26/2022 Kislev 2, 5783 
 

November 27 – December 3 (Kislev 3 – Kislev 9) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Nathan Braverman Sunday 11/27/2022 Kislev 3, 5783 

David Diskin Sunday 11/27/2022 Kislev 3, 5783 

Benjamin Goldman Sunday 11/27/2022 Kislev 3, 5783 

Joan (Shapiro) Pearlman Sunday 11/27/2022 Kislev 3, 5783 

Jacob Bakst Monday 11/28/2022 Kislev 4, 5783 

Edward Davis Monday 11/28/2022 Kislev 4, 5783 

Rose Goldstein Monday 11/28/2022 Kislev 4, 5783 

Judah Jacobs Monday 11/28/2022 Kislev 4, 5783 

Simon Semelisky Monday 11/28/2022 Kislev 4, 5783 

Melvin (Mel) Bittman Tuesday 11/29/2022 Kislev 5, 5783 

Gerald (Jerry) Brown Tuesday 11/29/2022 Kislev 5, 5783 

Barton Cohen Tuesday 11/29/2022 Kislev 5, 5783 

Margarethe Neuhaus Tuesday 11/29/2022 Kislev 5, 5783 

Quay Beeson Wednesday 11/30/2022 Kislev 6, 5783 

Thomas Chary Wednesday 11/30/2022 Kislev 6, 5783 

Barney Snyder Wednesday 11/30/2022 Kislev 6, 5783 

Jack Weinstein Wednesday 11/30/2022 Kislev 6, 5783 

Berte Yunich Bisher Thursday 12/01/2022 Kislev 7, 5783 

Louis Bobbin Thursday 12/01/2022 Kislev 7, 5783 

Thelma Kaplan Thursday 12/01/2022 Kislev 7, 5783 

Leonore Lebowitz Thursday 12/01/2022 Kislev 7, 5783 

Harry Svedgal Thursday 12/01/2022 Kislev 7, 5783 

Ida Gould Friday 12/02/2022 Kislev 8, 5783 

Marie Schwartz Friday 12/02/2022 Kislev 8, 5783 

Arthur Tunick Friday 12/02/2022 Kislev 8, 5783 

Morris Verdrager Friday 12/02/2022 Kislev 8, 5783 

Alvin (Yanklowitz) Yanko Friday 12/02/2022 Kislev 8, 5783 

Harry Goldman Saturday 12/03/2022 Kislev 9, 5783 

Louis Jacobs Saturday 12/03/2022 Kislev 9, 5783 
 

 


